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T ZCF HE BIX B/~ E(Prevention of treaty abuse tests)

PER-25= Part V(7| = DGT-1 Form@| Part VI)0jl &2 6tHS £7}3t0 2 i, DGT FormoO|
PER-250] 2L} YHE = AEE IS ASLICH(E R 6: HRlo| ME = Aol HEof
AN 7| P2 ™ Al A A AZEO| SYBILY. - “The entity has the same legal form

and economic substance either in the entity’s establishment or the execution of the
transaction”).

CESH PER-25= EE 1MHE 8510 DM Ef HEUX| HIAE xS HLT Y5
NESIAS L CH(E211: Ao SX2 M=o S MA0j| Hhotof el =M xQt
SO M AIEHA = ZHEE 0|2 7| &Y LICH- “The purpose of the transaction is
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ali.widodo@id.pwc.com
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Anton Manik
anton.a.manik@id.pwc.com
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ay.tihing.phan@id.pwc.com
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Deny Unardi
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engeline.siagian@id.pwc.com

Enna Budiman
enna.budiman@id.pwc.com
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gadis.nurhidayah@id.pwc.com
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Mardianto
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Margie Margaret
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Runi Tusita
runi.tusita@id.pwc.com

Ryosuke R Seto
ryosuke.r.seto@id.pwc.com

Ryuji Sugawara
ryuji.sugawara@id.pwc.com

Soeryo Adjie
soeryo.adjie@id.pwc.com

Sujadi Lee
sujadi.lee@id.pwc.com

Sutrisno Ali
sutrisno.ali@id.pwc.com

Suyanti Halim
suyanti.halim@id.pwc.com

Tim Watson
tim.robert.watson@id.pwc.com

Tjen She Siung
tien.she.siung@id.pwc.com

Turino Suyatman
turino.suyatman@id.pwc.com

Yessy Anggraini
yessy.anggraini@id.pwc.com

Yuliana Kurniadjaja
yuliana.kurniadjaja@id.pwc.com

Yunita Wahadaniah
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If you would like to be removed from this mailing list, please reply and write UNSUBSCRIBE in the
subject line, or send an email to contact.us@id.pwc.com

DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only, and should not be used as a
substitute for consultation with professional advisors.

© 2018 PT Prima Wahana Caraka. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Indonesia member firm, and
may sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please see
www.pwc.com/structure for further details.
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